Question 22: To what degree would you agree with the statement, 'lt is easy to purchase healthy foods in my neighborhood such as whole grain foods, low fat options, and fruits and vegetables'?

NEITHER AGREE
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE OR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 47.1% 33.7% 5.5% 8.0% 4.5% 1.2% 835
Sex Male 43.3% 36.1% 4.6% 8.4% 5.4% 2.2% 401
Female 50.5% 31.5% 6.4% 7.6% 3.7% 0.3% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 28.7% 29.7% 11.0% 13.9% 12.1% 4.6% 90
White male 43.3% 39.2% 4.1% 7.9% 4.3% 1.2% 310
White female 54.1% 31.6% 5.1% 6.4% 2.5% 0.4% 374
Age 18t0 29 30.2% 44.3% 6.1% 12.5% 5.3% 1.6% 172
30to 45 51.4% 29.7% 2.7% 8.8% 7.3% 195
46 to 64 52.4% 30.1% 7.7% 6.7% 2.5% 0.6% 280
65 and over 51.7% 35.0% 3.3% 2.0% 4.5% 3.4% 162
Education Less than high school 36.9% 29.4% 4.3% 15.7% 8.3% 5.3% 93
High school graduate 42.9% 41.0% 8.9% 3.9% 2.0% 1.3% 287
Some college 47.3% 30.1% 3.7% 12.0% 6.7% 0.2% 251
College graduate 58.7% 30.9% 2.2% 3.9% 3.7% 0.5% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.4% 42.7% 4.4% 8.7% 4.2% 2.6% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.5% 31.4% 4.9% 9.6% 11.2% 1.5% 112
Above 200% FPL 54.3% 32.5% 5.3% 4.6% 3.1% 0.2% 437
Party Identification Democrat 45.9% 28.8% 8.5% 10.1% 5.0% 1.7% 277
Independent 48.8% 38.0% 1.2% 9.1% 2.9% 127
Republican 53.2% 36.5% 3.5% 4.7% 1.6% 0.5% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 48.3% 33.3% 5.0% 8.5% 4.2% 0.7% 737
No 37.9% 37.0% 8.6% 4.0% 7.2% 5.4% 98
Insurance Status Insured 47.5% 32.9% 5.9% 7.8% 4.7% 1.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 39.5% 47.1% 10.9% 2.4% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 56.6% 29.1% 5.7% 5.3% 2.0% 1.2% 409
Good 38.5% 41.4% 5.1% 8.3% 5.1% 1.6% 283
Fair / Poor 36.8% 31.5% 6.0% 14.9% 10.4% 0.4% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 51.0% 28.6% 6.3% 7.7% 5.3% 1.0% 329
Northwest Ohio 32.6% 37.4% 12.6% 7.8% 5.0% 4.5% 102
Central Ohio 54.6% 29.6% 3.6% 10.4% 1.8% 147
Southeast Ohio* 31.0% 63.6% 2.0% 3.4% 57
Southwest Ohio 46.9% 34.7% 3.1% 9.0% 5.2% 1.1% 201
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Question 23: What is the main reason it is difficult for you to purchase healthy foods in your neighborhood? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DISAGREE WITH Q22]

No Stores in my Few Stores in my Area Stores that Sell
Healthy Foods Cost Neighborhood Sell / Limited Selections of Healthy Foods are Too
Too Much Healthy Foods Healthy Foods Far Away Other Count
Ohio Residents 44.4% 9.6% 23.2% 11.7% 11.1% 104
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